## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Mark F. Wilding				08/19/2003	
Randall W. Horman				08/18/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	International Business Machines Corporation				
Street Address:	New Orchard Rd.				
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		740
Application Number: 11861		11861	740		11861740
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (301)762-4056					\$40 00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					<del>v</del>
Phone: 301/424-3640					
Email: jls@usiplaw.com					Ĩ
Correspondent Name:Edell Shapiro & Finnan, LLCAddress Line 1:1901 Research Blvd.					
Address Line 2: Suite 400					
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CA920030015US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stuart B. Shapiro		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CA920030015US2_FiledAssignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

WE, (1) Mark F. WILDING; and (2) Randall W. HORMAN, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 42 Osprey Ridge Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 6P2; (2) ) 21 Northern Dancer Blvd, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4L 3Z8, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE REMOTE ACCESS as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 19 day of August, 2003.

N.C. Pa.

Mark F. WILDING \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this

My A-

**Randall W. HORMAN** 

Witness

Witness

18 day of August, 2003.

CA9-2003-0015

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**